SCHEDULE “A’ — SERVICE LIST
Action No. 2401-15969
Last Update April 7, 2025

SERVICE RECIPIENT RECIPIENT SERVICE
STATUS VIA
FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP Representative Email
First Canadian Centre Counsel to
350 - 7! Avenue SW, Suite 3400 Canadian Investors
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9
Attention: Robyn Gurofsky
Email: rgurofsky@fasken.com
Attention: Kaitlyn Wong
Email: kwong@fasken.com
Assistant: Kim Picard
Email: kpicard@fasken.com
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP Representative Email
400 3 Ave SW, Suite 3700 Counsel to Offshore
Calgary AB T2P 4H2 Investors
Attention: Howard Gorman
Email: howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com
Attention: Daniel Stethem
Email: daniel.stethem@nortonrosefulbright.com
AZIMUTH RISK MANAGEMENT LTD. Email
710, 7015 Macleod Trail SW
Calgary, AB T2H 2K6
Attention: David Murphy
Email: dmurphy@foxbridgegroup.com
Attention: Rob Petersen
Email: RobP@azimuth.support
PILLAR CAPITAL CORP. Interim Lender Email

Parkside Place
Suite 920, 602 — 12th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2R 1J3

Attention: Steve Dizep

Email: sdizep@pillarcapitalcorp.com
Attention: Rick Lutz

Email: rlutz@pillarcapitalcorp.com
Attention: Keaton O’Brien

Email: kobrien@pillarcapitalcorp.com
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SERVICE RECIPIENT RECIPIENT SERVICE
STATUS VIA
CASSELS Counsel to Alvarez Email
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West & Marsal Canada
888 3rd Street SW Inc.
Calgary AB T2P 5C5
Attention: Jeffrey Oliver
Email: joliver@cassels.com
Attention: Danielle Marechal
Email: dmarechal@cassels.com
Attention: Natalie Thompson
Email: nthompson@cassels.com
Attention: Danica Jorgenson
Email : djorgenson@cassels.com
Assistant: Angeline Gagnhon
Email: agagnon@cassels.com
TORYS Counsel to Pillar Email
525 — 8th Avenue S.W., 46th Floor Capital, the Interim
Eighth Avenue Place East Lender
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 Canada
Attention: Kyle Kashuba
Email: kkashuba@torys.com
REED SMITH LLP US Counsel to Email
2850 N Harwood St Suite 1500, Alvarez & Marsal
Dallas, TX 75201, United States Canada Inc.
Attention: Keith Aurzada
Email: KAurzada@reedsmith.com
Attention: Michael Cooley
Email: mpcooley@reedsmith.com
ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. Monitor Email

Suite 1110, 250 6" Ave SW
888 3rd Street SW
Calgary AB T2P 3H7

Attention: Orest Konowalchuk

Email: okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com
Attention: Duncan MacRae

Email: dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com
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SERVICE RECIPIENT

RECIPIENT
STATUS

SERVICE
VIA

METCALFE, BLAINEY & BURNS LLP
18 Crown Steel Dr #202
Markham, ON L3R 9X9

Attention: Sammy Lee

Email: sammylee@mbb.ca
Attention: Jonathan Ku

Email: jonathanku@mbb.ca
Attention: Stephen Barbier

Email: stephenbarbier@mbb.ca

ON Counsel to A2A
Group

Email

MILES DAVIDSON LLP
900, 517 — 10 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 0AS8

Attention: Daniel Jukes
Email: djukes@milesdavison.com

Co-Counsel with
A2A Group ON

Email

ANGUS A2A GP INC.
1600, 333 — 7t Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 271

Email: cores@burstall.com

Respondent

Email

ANGUS MANOR PARK A2A GP INC.
1600, 333 — 7t Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 271

Email: cores@burstall.com

Respondent

Email

ANGUS MANOR PARK A2A DEVELOPMENTS INC.
2030 Bristol Circle, 210
Oakville, ON L6H 6P5

Email: joe.attrux@rccconsulting.ca

Respondent

Email

HILLS OF WINDRIDGE A2A TRUST
Registered and Head office of the trust:
250 Ferrand Drive, Suite 888

Toronto ON M3C 3G8

Email: dirk.foo@serenehomes.com

Respondent

Email

WINDRIDGE A2A DEVELOPMENTS, LLC
c/o Bodkin, Niehaus, Dorris, and Jolley PLLC
111, 6021 Morriss Road

Flower Mound TX, 75028

Attention: Nick Lind
Email: info@tbtexlaw.com

Respondent

Email
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SERVICE RECIPIENT

RECIPIENT
STATUS

SERVICE
VIA

HILLS OF WINDRIDGE A2A GP INC.
2030 Bristol Circle
Oakville, ON L6H 6P5

Email: grayson@dalcastle.ca

Respondent

Email

FOSSIL CREEK A2A GP INC.
Suite 900, 744 — 4 Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3T4

Email: allan.lind@serenehomes.com

Respondent

Email

FOSSIL CREEK A2A DEVELOPMENTS, LLC
c/o Bodkin, Niehaus, Dorris, and Jolley PLLC
111, 6021 Morriss Road

Flower Mound TX, 75028

Attention: Nick Lind
Email: info@tbtexlaw.com

Respondent

Email

FOSSIL CREEK A2A TRUST
234 Evanscreek Court NW
Calgary, AB T3P 1H4

Email: grayson@dalcastle.ca

Respondent

Email

A2A DEVELOPMENTS INC.
2030 Bristol Circle, 210
Oakville, ON L6H 6P5

Email: joe.attrux@rccconsulting.ca

Respondent

Email

SERENE COUNTRY HOMES (CANADA) INC.

234 Evanscreek Court NW
Calgary, AB T3P 1H4

Email: grayson@dalcastle.ca

Respondent

Email

A2A CAPITAL SERVICES CANADA INC.
c/o Grayson Ambrose, Director

234 Evanscreek Court NW

Calgary, AB T3P 1H4

Email: grayson@dalcastle.ca

Respondent

Email

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

Surrey National Verification and Collections Centre

9755 King George Boulevard
Surrey BC V3T 5E1
Fax (toll-free): 1-833-697-2390

CRA

Fax
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RECIPIENT
STATUS

SERVICE
VIA

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY
Harry Hays Building

220 4th Ave SE, Suite 478

Calgary AB T2G 4X3

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca

OSB

Email

GRAYSON AMBROSE
234 Evanscreek Court NW
Calgary, AB T3P 1H4

Email: grayson@dalcastle.ca

Director

Email

LUKE MICHAEL KOK MENG FOO
54 CoronationRd-West #01-01

Director

Courier

JOSEPH F. ATTRUX
2030 Bristol Circle, 210
Oakville, ON L6H 6P5

Email: joe.attrux@rccconsulting.ca

Director and Officer

Email

ALLAN WHITEFORD LIND
7340 Cascade Court Unit 1122
Forth Worth, TX 76137, USA

Email: allan.lind@serenehomes.com

Director and Officer

Email

DIRK FOO

121 Meyer Rd, 10-08

Singapore, 437932, Singapore

Email: dirk.foo@serenehomes.com

Director

Email

ALEXI OLCHESKI
2011 25 Aye SW
Calgany-AB-T2T 1A6

Director

Courier

REGISTRAR OF CORPORATION
ALBERTA REGISTRIES
CORPORATIONS BRANCH

John E. Brownlee Bldg

10365 — 97t St

Edmonton, AB T5J 3W7

AB Corporate
Registry

Courier
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SERVICE RECIPIENT RECIPIENT SERVICE
STATUS VIA
BUSINESS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY BRANCH ON Business Courier
393 University Avenue, Suite 200 Registry
Toronto, ON M5G 2M2
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP Interested Party Email
1900 W Kirkwood Blvd. Ste 2300B
Southlake, TX 76092
Email: johnmatney@bloomfieldhomes.net
MARIE LIND Interested Party Email
Email: marie.lind@serenehomes.com
BENNETT JONES LLP Canadian Counsel Email
4500, 855 — 2 Street SW to Fossil Creek A2A
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 Developments, LLC
and Windridge A2A
Attention : Kelsey Meyer Developments, LLC
Email : meyerk@bennettjones.com
Luc Rollingson
rollingsonl@bennettjones.com
HAWASH CICACK & GASTON LLP Interested Party Email
711 W. Alabama Street, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77006
Attention: Melissa Allen
Email: mallen@hcgllp.com
MEADE NEESE & BARR LLP Counsel to Email
2118 Smith Street Judgment Creditor
Houston, Texas 77002
Attention: Andrew K. Meade
Email: ameade@mnbllp.com
SHACKELFORD, BOWEN, MCKINLEY & NORTON, LLP Counsel to Email
717 Texas Ave Judgment Creditor
Houston, Texas 77002
Attention: Marianne Robak
Email: mrobak@shackelford.law
KANE RUSSELL COLEMAN LOGAN PC US Counsel to the Email

901 Main Street, Suite 5200
Dallas, Texas 75202

Attention: John J. Kane
Email: jkane@krcl.com

US LLCs
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SERVICE RECIPIENT RECIPIENT SERVICE
STATUS VIA
OFFICE OF THE US TRUSTEE US Trustee Email

1100 Commerce Street, Suite 976
Dallas, Texas 75242

Attention: Rafay Suchedina

Email: rafay.suchedina@usdoj.gov
FAX:

1. CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

1-833-697-2390

EMAILS:

rgurofsky@fasken.com; kwong@fasken.com; kpicard@fasken.com;
howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com; daniel.stethem@nortonrosefulbright.com;
dmurphy@foxbridgegroup.com; RobP @azimuth.support; sdizep@pillarcapitalcorp.com;
rlutz@pillarcapitalcorp.com; kobrien@pillarcapitalcorp.com; joliver@cassels.com;
dmarechal@cassels.com; nthompson@cassels.com; djorgenson@cassels.com; agagnon@cassels.com;
kkashuba@torys.com; KAurzada@reedsmith.com; mpcooley@reedsmith.com;
okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com; dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com; sammylee@mbb.ca;
jonathanku@mbb.ca; stephenbarbier@mbb.ca; djukes@milesdavison.com; cores@burstall.com;
joe.attrux@rccconsulting.ca; dirk.foo@serenehomes.com; info@tbtexlaw.com; grayson@dalcastle.ca;
allan.lind@serenehomes.com; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca;
johnmatney@bloomfieldhomes.net; marie.lind@serenehomes.com; meyerk@bennettjones.com;
rollingsonl@bennettjones.com; mallen@hcgllp.com; ameade@mnbllp.com; mrobak@shackelford.law;
jkane@krcl.com; rafay.suchedina@usdoj.qov
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